100 units on behalf of the patient, and Medicare pays for 100 units. 

When the number of units of blood clotting factor administered to hemophiliac inpatients 
exceeds 99,999, the hospital reports the excess as a second line for revenue code 0636 and 
repeats the HCPCS code.  One hundred thousand fifty (100,050) units are reported on one 
line as 99,999, and another line shows 1,051. 

Revenue Code 0636 is used.  It requires HCPCS.  Some other inpatient drugs continue to 
be billed without HCPCS codes under pharmacy. 

No changes in beneficiary notices are required.